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Central Government Employees:

The Ministry of Finance is already reviewing the Dearness Allowance as a result of increase in the Consumer Price Index Number.

Industrial Workel'll:

In the Industries and Centres where Dearness Allowance is linked with the Consumer Price Index Numbers, workers automatically get increased Dearness Allowance according to the rise in the Consumer Price Index Numbers. As a measure of further relief, government are considering bringing a legislation for setting up fair price shops and consumers stores in industrial establishments employing 300 and more workers.

Defence Research and Production

*151. Shri Sham Lal Saraf: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether inventions and other achievements as a result of Defence Research and Defence Production, besides being utilised for the defence purposes, are also made available for civil needs in farms and factories wherever permissible; and

(<b) if so, the methOd and agency employed therefor?

The Minister of Defence Production in the MinIstry of Defence (Shri A. M.
Thomas): (a) Yes, Sir. Though Defence Research and Development and Production effort is primarily oriented towards meeting the requirements of Defence Services, those inventions and results which could, with advantage, be applied to civilian USe are being made available for public exploitation.

(b) The procedure is to take patents for such of those inventions in Defence Research and Development Organisation that are not of a classified nature and release the patents to National Research Develop..
ment Corporation for exploitation in the civil sector.

Television

( Shri P. Venkatasabbaiab.:
I Shri Ravlndra Vanna:

015%.t
l :::1=::h:

Shri SezhiYaD:
Shri Dbarma.liDgam:
Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:
Shri Ram Barkh Yadav:

Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(,a) whether it is a fact that some British television companies have submitted a scheme for setting up a television network in India; and

(b) if so, the main features of the scheme and Government's reaction thereto?

The Minister of informatiOn and Broad.casting (Sbcimati Indira Gandhi): (a) A number of proposals from both British and non-British television companies have been received.

(b) The entire question of the extension of television services in India is still under consideration. Neither the main features of the schemes received nor the Government's reaction to them can therefore be disclOged. at this stage.

Central Staff Training and Research
Institute

( Shri D. C. Sharma:

I Shri Rameshwar Tantia:
Shri Yashpal Singh:

I S~ p. R. ChakravertA;
Shn P. C. Borooah:
Shri D. D. Pnri: .154.1 Shri Y. S. Cha.ndhary: 8hri Mohan Swarup:
Shri Ram Sewak:
Shri. p. G. Sen:
Sbri Ram Barkh Yadav:
Shri MurU Manohar:
Shri M. RBmpnre:

Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) w)lether it is proposed to get up an institute fOr research and training in employment service in Delhi; and

(b) if SO. the broad outlines of its scope and purpose?

The Minister of Labour and Employment (Shri D. Sanjivayya): (a)
The Institute has already started functioning in October, 1964.

(b) Its scope is two-fold:

(i) Conduct training and refresher courses for Employment Officers in the Employment Exchange techniques and procedures on a continuing basis;

(ii) Conduct research and studies into problems concerning the various activities of the Employment Service, namely, improvement of employment procedures, Vocational Guidance, Occupational Research, Collection of Employment,
Market Information, provision of specialised services for selected categories of applicants and vacancies.

Service Conditions of Sta1f Artistes

r Shri Hem Barna:
Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:
Shri Jagdev Singh

Siddhanti:
Shri p. C. Borooah:
Shri Vishram Prasad:

I Shri Bagrl.:
I Shri S. M. Banerjee:

·155. ~ Shri Daji:
Shri Yashpal Singh:
8hri Vishwa Nath Pandey:
Shri Ram Harkh Yadav:
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohla:
Shrl Kishen Pattnayak:

Shri Ram Sewak Yadav: l Shri Ram Sewak:
Shri P. G. Sen:

Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have taken any steps to t:ivebetter service conditions to the Staff Artistes working with the A.LR; and

(b) if so, a broad outline of the measures taken or contemplated to be taken in this behalf?

The Minister of Information an.
Broadcasting (Shrimati Indira Gandhi): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-3422/64l.

Air Crashes

-156 J Shri Vishram Prasad:
'\.. Shri Bagri:

Will the Minister or Defen~e be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 170 on the 14th September, 1964 and state:

(a) whether the report of the Committee appointed under the chalrman-
ship of the Cabinet Secretary to go into the causes of recent crashes of Indian Air Force planes has since been received; and

(b) if so, whether a copy thereof will be laid on the Table and whether the recommendations made therein have been considered and examined by Government?

The Deputy MInister In the Mbrls-
try of Defence (Dr. D. S. BajU): (a)
The Committee has completed its report and has just been submitted to Government.

(b) Government will decide thia after examining the report.

New Ordnance Factories

r Shri P. C. Borooah:
Shrl It. G Dubey:

I Shrl Yashpal Singh:
*15'J. J Shri S. M. Banerjee: 1 Shri Daji:

Shri P. It. Chakravertl: l Shri Onkar La1 Berwa:
Shri Gulshan:

